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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3325
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2006
REVIEW OF RECRUITMENT PROCESS IN ARMY
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp the recruitment process in army; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) & (b): The recruitment process in the Army is reviewed from time to time depending upon the requirement and to make the process more candidate friendly and transparent. However, at present, there is no proposal under consideration to revamp the recruitment process in the Army.
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